6.26.0

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	733		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
SPL WorldGroup, Inc.	Name: SPL WorldGroup B.V.		
	Internal		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: Leidsekade 98, 1017 PP		
Corporation-State Delaware	City: Amsterdam State: Zip:		
Other	Country: The Netherlands Individual(s) citizenship		
	Association 2 6 2001		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes Yes No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
Assignment	Corporation-State Netherlands		
Security Agreement	Other		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes We No		
Execution Date: <u>December 5, 2000</u>	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🎴 Yes 🙎 No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	2,131,675		
Additional number(s) at	2,189,623 ached ☐ Yes █ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Fenwick & West LLP,			
c/o R. J. Heher, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00		
Internal Address:	™ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Authorized to be energed to deposit decount		
Street Address: Two Palo Alto Square	Deposit account number:		
Suite 800	50-0261		
Dutte 000			
City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94306	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 			
produced R-2 While & 6/21/01			
Name of Person Signing R.J. HEHEL Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

07/02/2001 LMUELLER 00000181 2131675

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

EL482715170US

TRADEMARK REEL: 002323 FRAME: 0254

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SPL WorldGroup, Inc., Assignor, a Delaware corporation having its place of business at 75 Hawthorne Plaza, Suite 2000, San Francisco, California 94105, is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CPL (word mark)	2,131,675	January 27, 1998
CPL (and Design)	2,189,623	September 15, 1998

WHEREAS, SPL WorldGroup, B.V. Assignee, a Netherlands corporation, having its principal place of business at Leidsekade 98, 1017 PP Amsterdam, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign unto Assignee, all right, including common law rights, title and interest in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and applications and registrations thereof.

Assignor agrees to assist Assignee in implementing this Agreement and, in particular, will take appropriate actions to execute all necessary documents upon the reasonable request of Assignee.

All costs arising in connection with the implementation of this Agreement will be borne by Assignee.

This Agreement shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of California and the United States.

Signed at San Francisco, this 5th day of December 2000.

SPL WorldGroup, Inc.

Bv:

Vame: Richard V. Zolezzi

Title: Vice President

State of <u>California</u>
County of <u>San Francisco</u>

On this 5th day of December 2000, before me, Savdra Chin, a Notary Public in and for the State of California, personally appeared Richard V. Zoezzi, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their

21303/00070/SF/5036554.1

authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SANDRA CHIN
COMM. # 1151753
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY
My Commt. Expires Aug. 16, 2001

Notary Public

21303/00070/SF/5036554.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002323 FRAME: 0256